
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005559-2025 

Contract

radon Testing, Servicing and Mitigation Services

Norse Commercial Services Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-005559
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c03c  
Published 18 February 2025, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Norse Commercial Services Limited

280 Fifers Lane

Norwich

NR6 6EQ

Contact

Melanie Vines

Email

melanie.vines@norsegroup.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1603894238

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005559-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005559-2025
mailto:melanie.vines@norsegroup.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH1 - East Anglia

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ncsgrp.co.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.ncsgrp.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Local authority trading company

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Tendering

http://www.ncsgrp.co.uk
http://www.ncsgrp.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

radon Testing, Servicing and Mitigation Services

Reference number

NGRP-0090

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90731500 - Toxic gas detection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Norse Group are seeking a Successful Bidder to manage radon testing, servicing and
mitigation installations. To include the provision of updating property details with the
results where required

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,050,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF12 - East Derbyshire

UKF13 - South and West Derbyshire

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

East Derbyshire,South and West Derbyshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Tender relates to work to be carried out on approximately 3,500 residential, 4 public
buildings, 7 sheltered accommodation (approx. 303 rooms) & 5 houses of multiple
occupation (HMO’s) properties owned by High Peaks Borough Council. These properties
are managed by Alliance Norse on behalf of the Council and undertakes a diverse range
of works to maintain housing stock and ensure properties meet housing standards and
relevant regulations.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-038215

/Notice/038215-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NGRP-0090

Title

radon Testing, Servicing and Mitigation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mouldex Limited

Unit 1, Sycamore Business Park, Chedzoy Lane

Bridgewater

TA7 8QR

Country



Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK23 - Somerset

National registration number

11545683

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,050,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,050,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=927012827

 GO Reference: GO-2025218-PRO-29473848

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=927012827
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-06T06:25:35+0100
	TCPDF




